MWTBF-HS Multiple Bag Filter Housing with lift-swivel device
Universal filter housing made of stainless steel for general, industrial
applications. Multi Bag Filter Housings with lift-swivel device are available for
2/3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10/12 size 2 filter bags. With the lift-swivel device, the hinged
cover is cranked upwards by means of a handwheel and then swiveled to the side.
Inside the housing is the mounting plate with the support baskets and locking
devices for the respective number of selected filter bags.
The inlet and outlet connectors are located at the lowest point at the bottom of

   • Bag-adaption for WFB-Filter bags
209
Pos. Description Material Order designation Order No.
1 MWTBF-HS-Locking device Stainless steel 1.4404 MWTBF-HS-Arretiervorrichtung 999993
2 2WTBF-HS-O-Ring Viton 2WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
3WTBF-HS-O-Ring 3WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
4WTBF-HS-O-Ring 4WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
5WTBF-HS-O-Ring 5WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
6WTBF-HS-O-Ring 6WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
7WTBF-HS-O-Ring 7WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
8WTBF-HS-O-Ring 8WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
9WTBF-HS-O-Ring 9WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
10WTBF-HS-O-Ring 10WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
12WTBF-HS-O-Ring 12WTBF-HS-ORVIT-GEH 999996
2WTBF-HS-O-Ring Teflon+Viton 2WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
3WTBF-HS-O-Ring 3WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
4WTBF-HS-O-Ring 4WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
5WTBF-HS-O-Ring 5WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
6WTBF-HS-O-Ring 6WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
7WTBF-HS-O-Ring 7WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
8WTBF-HS-O-Ring 8WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
9WTBF-HS-O-Ring 9WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
10WTBF-HS-O-Ring 10WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
12WTBF-HS-O-Ring 12WTBF-HS-ORTV-GEH 999996
2WTBF-HS-O-Ring EPDM 2WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
3WTBF-HS-O-Ring 3WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
4WTBF-HS-O-Ring 4WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
5WTBF-HS-O-Ring 5WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
6WTBF-HS-O-Ring 6WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
7WTBF-HS-O-Ring 7WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
8WTBF-HS-O-Ring 8WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
9WTBF-HS-O-Ring 9WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
10WTBF-HS-O-Ring 10WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
12WTBF-HS-O-Ring 12WTBF-HS-OREPDM-GEH 999996
2WTBF-HS-O-Ring Buna 2WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
3WTBF-HS-O-Ring 3WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
4WTBF-HS-O-Ring 4WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
5WTBF-HS-O-Ring 5WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
6WTBF-HS-O-Ring 6WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
7WTBF-HS-O-Ring 7WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
8WTBF-HS-O-Ring 8WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
9WTBF-HS-O-Ring 9WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
10WTBF-HS-O-Ring 10WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
12WTBF-HS-O-Ring 12WTBF-HS-ORBUN-GEH 999996
2WTBF-HS-O-Ring Silicone 2WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
3WTBF-HS-O-Ring 3WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
4WTBF-HS-O-Ring 4WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
5WTBF-HS-O-Ring 5WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
6WTBF-HS-O-Ring 6WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
7WTBF-HS-O-Ring 7WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
8WTBF-HS-O-Ring 8WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
9WTBF-HS-O-Ring 9WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
10WTBF-HS-O-Ring 10WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
12WTBF-HS-O-Ring 12WTBF-HS-ORSIL-GEH 999996
3 MWTBF-HS-Eyebolt C15, C-steel MWTBF-HS-Augenschraube-C 999998
MWTBF-HS-Eyebolt Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-HS-Augenschraube-LG 999998
4 MWTBF-HS-Ring nut C15, C-steel MWTBF-HS-Ringmutter-C 999998
MWTBF-HS-Ring nut Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-HS-Ringmutter-LG 999998
5 MWTBF-HS-Washer Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-HS-U-Scheibe-LG 999998
6 MWTBF-HS-Bolt Stainless steel MWTBF-HS-Bolzen-TG 999998
7 MWTBF-HS-Retaining ring Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-HS-Sicherungsring-LG 999998
8 MWTBF-HS-Bolt Washer Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-HS-Bolzen-Scheibe-LG 999998
9 MWTBF-HS-Basket Stainless steel 1.4404 MWTBF-HS-Korb-TG 999993
Spare parts
1 2
3 4 5
6 7 8
9
1 2
3 4 5
6 7 8
9
Spare parts